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construction of works and the furnishing of water, 
which, in their judgment is obtainable from any 
person, company or corporation, and shall submit 
the question as to whether such franchises shall 
be granted and said contract made, to the vote of 
the qualified electors of said city, at a special 
election to be called by the mayor, under the di-
rection of the common council; the form of the 
ballot and the manner of conducting and can-
vassing said election shall be under the direction 
of the common council. The common council 
shall have no power to grant such franchises or 
make such contract unless a majority of all the 
votes cast at such election shall be in favor 
thereof, nor unless three-fourths of all members 
of the common council shall, after such election 
and the canvassing thereof, vote in favor thereof. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 31, 1883. 

[No. 376, A.] 	 [Published April 17. 1883.] 

CHAPTER 247. 
AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of Alinal*e. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amended. 	SECTION 1. Section 6, of chapter 120, of the laws 
of 1879, as amended by section 1, of chapter 182, of 
the laws of 1881, is hereby amended so as to read 
as follows: Section 6. The elective officers of said 
city shall be a mayor, a treasurer, one assessor, a 

• clerk, a city marshal, two constables, a police jus-
tice, and three justices of the peace to be elected by 
the city at large, and two aldermen from each ward, 
and one supervisor from each ward; the said su-
pervisors to represent said city in the county board 
of supervisors of the county of Kewaunee. The 
mayor, treasurer, assessor, marshal, clerk, police 
justice, justices of the peace and constables shall 
be qualified voters and residents of the city of 
Ahnapee, and the aldermen and supervisors shall 
be qualified voters and freeholders in the ward in 
which they reside. All other offiers necessary 
for the proper management of the affairs of said 
city shall be appointed by the common council. 
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All elective officers, except justices of the peace 
and police justice, unless otherwise provided, shall 
hold their offices for one year, and until their suc-
cessor are elected and qualified; provided, how-
ever, that the common council shall have power, 
for cause, to expel any of its own members, and 
to remove from office any officer or agent under 
the city government; due notice in writing shall 
first given to the officer complained of. The jus-
tices of the peace and police justice shall hold 
their offices for two years, and until their suc-
cessors are elected and qualified. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 31, 1883. 

[No. 377. A.] 	 [Published April 3, 1583.] 

CHAPTER 252. 

AN ACT to incorporate the village of Kewaunee, in the county 
of Kewaunee, as a city. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEurtos 1. From and after the first Tuesday in corForate 
April, A. D. 1583, all that district of country herein- 
after described shall be a city by the'name of Ke-
waunee, and the people now inhabiting and those 
who shall hereafter inhabit said district, shall be 
and constitute a municipal corporation which shall 
be named Kewaunee, and said corporation shall 
have the general powers of municipal corporations 
at common law, and in addition thereto shall pos-
sess the powers herein specially granted, and the 
authorities thereof shall have perpetual succes-
sion; and such corporation shall be capable of con-
tracting and being contracted with, suing and 
being sued, pleading and being impleaded in all 
courts of law and equity, and shall have a seal, 
and may change and alter the same at pleasure. 

SECTION 2. The boundaries of the district hereby Boundaries. 
incorporated are as follows: Commencing at a 
point where the boundary line between fractional 
government lpts numbers two (2) and three (3), in 
section nuniber seventeen (17), in township 
twenty-three (23) north, of range twenty-five (25) 
east, intersects the shore of Lake Michigan, and 


